Involving Money 

● Ruth has more money.  
● Yes 
● Yes, $8 left 

Place Value to 
1,000 

● 467   =    ​46 ​tens +​ ​7 ​ones 
● 11 tens   +  1 hundred   +   6 ones   =  ​216 
● 592                   ​  629  ​                    512                     591 
● 909  - ​nine hundred nine 

Problem Solving 

● Possible Story Problem:  Mrs. Smith had some books in her classroom library.  She 
bought 47 more books at the book fair. She has 82 books in her library now. How 
many did she have to begin with?  

● 6 
● 36 

Graphing 

● 8